T

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5020

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
In Chan Kim and Tae Seok Seo	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	No Address: <u>231 Yangjae-Dong</u> <u>Seocho-Ku</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Scoul
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 10, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: November 10, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	s attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Thomas D. Kohler 32,797	November 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mai Mocuments to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/24/2004 DBYRNE

00000193 500310 10991216

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

832, do, )	Jukjeon-dong	g, Yongin	-city, Gy	unggi-do, Korea; I	AE SEOK, ASSIGN Tyundai I-PARK 1-0 ich we have executed	Cha 106-401,	Mang	po-dong, Paldal-	t Byucksan Apt. 106-804, gu, Suwon-city, Gyunggi- Inited States
×	which is exec	uted on ber 10	2004	even date herewit	th or   LLP docket no. 060	044_5020			
	which was fil				LI docket no. Ooc	1944-3020			
					Thomas D. Kohlar	of Morgan	Lavvi	s & Bockius II	LP, to insert here in
	parentheses ( when known.	Application	on numbe	er,	_ filed) 1	the filing date	e and a	pplication numb	er of said application
and obta	WHEREAS, ining our entir	HYUND re right, ti	AI MOT	FOR COMPANY nterest in, to and ur	of 231, Yangjae-inder the said invention	dong, Seoch on and the sa	o-ku, id appli	Seoul, Korea, Aication:	ASSIGNEE is desirous of
by the our of contrapple which such of the domain of the contraction o	NOW, Tideration, the nese presents entire right, tit inuations ther ications for incations for applications the United Statestic laws of tiding, without	receipt of do hereby le and inteef, and an inteef, and a ndustrial feer be file and the right, the country thin it is a country the countr	ORE, in c f which is v sell, assi- lerest in, t all Patents property ed for sai- ght to cla ternation ry in whice on, patents	s hereby acknowled ign, transfer and set to and under the sa s of the United Sta protection, includ id invention in any tim for the same the al Convention for the any such applicates, utility models, i	dged, we, the said A et over, unto the said id invention, and the ates which may be g ling, without limitat y country or countri- e priority rights deri the Protection of In ation is filed, as may	SSIGNORS, ASSIGNEE as said United ranted therec ion, all appl es foreign to eved from said dustrial Prop be applicab and designs	have so, its such states on and cication the Unite Derty, o le; and s which	old, assigned, traccessors, legal reapplication and all reissues and of sor patents, united States, togal States applicated and other interest.	other good and valuable insferred and set over, and epresentatives and assigns, all divisions, renewals and extensions thereof; and all tility models, and designs ether with the right to file ion under the Patent Laws mational agreement or the astrial property protection, I for said invention in any
prote	y country or	countries lications :	foreign to as afores	o the United States aid, to issue the s	s, whose duty it is to	issue patents	or oth	er evidence or fo	ed States, and any Official orms of industrial property sentatives and assigns, in
not e				nant and agree that ny agreement in co		o convey the	entire	interest herein a	ssigned, and that we have
exec the	esentatives an ute all division aid ASSIGN atries.	d assigns, onal, conti EE, its su	, any fact inuing, re accessors,	ts known to us respensive and foreign , legal representati	pecting said invention applications, make	on, and testif all rightful o obtain and e	y in an aths, ai nforce	y legal proceedi nd generally do proper protectio	NEE, its successors, legal ng, sign all lawful papers, everything possible to aid n for said invention in all
Date		ber 10	ŕ	, 2004	KIM, IN CHAN	,		chan SEOK	
Date		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEO, TAE SEOK	<u> </u>	7		L.S.
Date	Novem	<u>ber 10</u>		, 2004		200,	lac	SEDIC	L.S.
State	of		)			٠			
			) SS.:						
Coun	ty of		)						
	On			, 2004, before me,		, N	otary Pu	blic, personally app	eared
	owledged to me	that he/she	ie/they exec	cuted the same in his	atisfactory evidence to b s/her/their authorized ca executed the instrument	ipacity(ies), an	whose to that b	name(s) is subscribe y his/her/their sign	ed to the within instrument and ature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNES	S my hand	d and offic	cial seal					
State	of		)		<del></del>				
Coun	ty of		) SS.: )						
	On			<u>, 2004,</u> before me, _		No	tary Pub	olic, personally appe	eared
	1.4. 1	_, personall	ly known to	o me on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to b	be the person(s)	whose	name(s) is subscrib	eareded to the within instrument and
	_				s/her/their authorized ca executed the instrument	• • • •	d that b	y his/her/their sign	ature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNES	S my hand	J J . cc:						
		o my mam	d and offic	cial seal					

**RECORDED: 11/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0879